Suspension of Neil Griffin, UK, M55

Pursuant to a hearing on September 26, 2006 in Munich, Germany, conducted
by an independent Arbitration Panel assembled at the request of the
athlete and with representatives of the parties present, the Panel
decided:

1. Mr. Griffin committed an anti-doping rule violation according to IAAF
Rule 32.2(a).
2. Mr. Griffin is ineligible to compete for two years as of June 9, 2006
(the date of the provisional suspension) until June 8, 2008.
3. Each party bears its own costs.

All WMA Affiliates will be duly notified by the WMA Secretary.

The rankings of the M55 Shot Put competition at the 2nd World Masters
Athletics Championships Indoors, held in March 2006 in Linz/Austria, where
Neil Griffin placed second, will be corrected  accordingly.

Friedel Schunk
Chair, Law & Legislation Committee
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